Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office

License Number: 10316

License Status: Active-Operating

License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

Doing Business As: DENALI 420 RECREATIONALS

Business License Number: 1036888

Designated Licensee: Jared Lamb

Email Address: d420r.ak@gmail.com

Local Government: Houston

Community Council:

Latitude, Longitude: 61.612665, -149.780593

Physical Address: 2876 N. Rex Road

Houston, AK 99694 UNITED STATES

Licensee #1

Type: Entity

Alaska Entity Number: 10038367

Alaska Entity Name: SILVERTHORN INVESTMENT

GROUP, LLC

Phone Number: 907-342-2454

Email Address: d420r.ak@gmail.com

Mailing Address: 2876 N. Rex Street

Houston, AK 99694

UNITED STATES

Entity Official #1

Type: Individual

Name: Jared Lamb

Phone Number: 907-342-2454

Email Address: d420r.ak@gmail.com

Mailing Address: 2876 N. Rex Street

Houston, AK 99694 UNITED STATES

Note: No affiliates entered for this license.



Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 <u>marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov</u>

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Page 1 of 2

ONTROL OFFICE

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

What is this form?

This renewal application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license renewal applications. Each person signing an application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306. A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC 306.015(a).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO's main office <u>by each licensee</u> (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license renewal application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the licensed establishment, as identified on the license application. Licensee: SILVERTHORN INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC. License Number: 10316 License Type: RETAIL MARIJUANA STORE **Doing Business As:** DENALI 420 RECREATIONALS **Premises Address:** 2876 N. REX STREET City: HOUSTON State: AK. ZIP: 99694 Section 2 - Individual Information Enter information for the individual licensee who is completing this form. Name: JARED LAMB Title: MEMBER/MANAGER Section 3 - Changes to Licensed Marijuana Establishment Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of only the applicable statement: Initials I certify that no changes have been made, except for those that have been previously reported or requested on a form prescribed by the Board, to this licensed establishment's business name, ownership, licensed premises diagram, or operating plan, and (for marijuana product manufacturers) that I do not wish to request Board approval for production of any new proposed marijuana products. I certify that a change has been or will be made to one or more of the items listed above for this establishment, and I understand that an additional form(s) and fee(s) must be submitted to AMCO before any renewal application for this license can be considered complete. If you have selected the second certification, please list any and all of the types of changes that need to be reported/requested.



Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-20: Renewal Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications	
Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of any applicable statements:	Initials
I certify that I have not been convicted of any criminal charge in the previous two calendar years.	7DA
I certify that I have not committed any civil violation of AS 04, AS 17.38, or 3 AAC 306 in the previous two calendar years.	
I certify that a notice of violation has not been issued for this license.	
Sign your initials to the following statement only if you are unable to certify one or more of the above statements:	Initials
I have attached a written explanation for why I cannot certify one or more of the above statements, which includes the type of violation or offense, as required under 3 AAC 306.035(b).	g pd
Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement:	Initials
I certify that no person other than a licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license renewal application has a direct or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which the marijuana establishment license has been issued.	POR
I certify that I meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 for a permanent fund dividend in the 2018 calendar year.	PDL
I certify that this establishment complies with any applicable health, fire, safety, or tax statute, ordinance, regulation, or other law in the state.	201
I certify that I am operating in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Development's laws and requirements pertaining to employees.	901
I certify that I have not violated any restrictions pertaining to this particular license type, and that this license has not been operated in violation of a condition or restriction imposed by the Marijuana Control Board.	70
I certify that I understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online application, or any other form provided by or to AMCO is grounds for rejection or denial of this application or revocation of any license issued.	901
As an applicant for a marijuana establishment license renewal, I declare under penalty of unsworn falsification that I have read and am familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306, and that this application, including all accompanying schedules and statements, is true, correct, and complete. I agree to provide all information required by the Marijuana Control Board in support of this application and understand that failure to do so by any deadline given to me by AMCO staff may result in additional fees or expiration of this license. Signature of licensee Notary Public State of Alaska My Commission Expires Oct 27, 2020 My commission expires: W 24 2020 My commission expires:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of June , 2018.	VED
[Form MJ-20] (rev 05/03/2018) License # 10 3 1 6	age 2 of 2

RESPONSE TO MJ-20, Block 4, Page 2:

- 1. I was recently fined by AMCO for violation of 3AAC 306.315 for direct/indirect interest of former attorney Lance C. Wells. The fine has been paid in full and Mr. Wells paid his fine in full as well for the sum of \$10,000.00. See AMCO file. He is no longer our attorney of record as we are represented by John C. Pharr, Atty. All issues have been resolved.
- 2. Early on, the store (as well as numerous other retail stores) received a Notice of Violation for CBD sales. The CBD's were confiscated. No action was taken. See AMCO file.

Thank you,

Jared Lamb

